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S&E Library Borrowable Game List

(games may be borrowed for two weeks, ask at front desk and tell them the game’s bold number)
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Apple
113
380

35
452
379
354
377
378
115
695

382

Diablo Battle Chest

Leather Goddesses of Phobos
Riven: The Sequel to Myst

Sim Earth: The Living Planet
Spore

The Last Express

The Lost Treasures of Infocom
The Lost Treasures of Infocom Il
Warcraft Battle Chest

Widget Workshop: The Mad Scientist's
Laboratory

Zork |

Dreamcast

181
174
183
2255
2256
2254
83

Armada

Giga Wing 2

Mars Matrix
Shenmue = Shenmi
Shenmue Il
Shenmue Passport
Shenmue

Game Boy Advance (GBA)

2280
2279
2283
2281

630
2285
2278

2284
2282

Arcade Advanced

Crash Bandicoot 2: N-Tranced

Dave Mirra Freestyle Bmx 2

Iridion Il

Sigma Star Saga

Super Hornet F/A 18f

The Legend of Zelda: A Link to the
Past: Four Swords

The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers
Wolfenstein 3D

GameCube

371
95

163
165
613
372

Alien Hominid

Baten Kaitos: Eternal Wings and the Lost

Ocean

Beach Spikers: Virtua Beach Volleyball
Chaos Field

Chibi-Robo! Plug into Adventure
Eternal Darkness: Sanity's Requiem

85
374
166
376
328
238
612

53
609
621
173

52

51
373
251

Final Fantasy: Crystal Chronicles
F-Zero GX

Ikaruga

Killer 7

Major League Baseball 2K6

NBA Live 2003

Odama

Phantasy Star Online

Space Raiders

Star Wars Rogue Squadron |l
Starfox: Assault

Tales of Symphonia

The Legend of Zelda: The Wind Waker
Viewtiful Joe

Virtua Striker 2002

Genesis/Mega Drive

351
136
2326
2366
272
119
191
341
309
150
342
125
99
109
79
118
349
141
96
123
2328
135
664
148
180
350
339

Alisia Dragoon

Atomic Robo-Kid
Disney's Aladdin
Earthworm Jim

Gaiares

Genesis 6-Pak

Gunstar Heroes
Madden NFL '94
Madden NFL 95

Musha

NFL Football '94: Starring Joe Montana
NHL All-Star Hockey '95
Phantasy Star Il
Phantasy Star Ill: Generations of Doom
Phantasy Star IV

Prime Time NFL Football
Prince of Persia

Sagaia

Shining Force

Sonic the Hedgehog 2
Starflight

Steel Empire
Sub-Terrania

Thunder Force Il
Thunder Force llI
Toejam & Earl

World Series Baseball



2356 Zombies Ate My Neighbors

Nintendo 64

4 Goldeneye 007
709 Madden NFL 2001
5 Marioparty
449 Pokémon Snap
450 Pokémon Stadium
172 Starfox 64
13 Super Mario 64
14 Super Smash Bros
6 The Legend of Zelda: Ocarina of Time

Nintendo DS
358 Bangai-0 Spirits
469 Big Bang Mini
361 Imagine Teacher
565 Infinite Space
370 Line Rider 2: Unbound
633 Lost Magic
337 Major League Baseball 2K7
368 Mazes of Fate: DS
363 N+
306 Nervous Brickdown
447 Pokémon
448 Pokémon
577 Professor Layton And the Diabolical Box
466 Retro Game Challenge
572 Rhythm Heaven
628 Scribblenauts
567 Shin Megami Tensei
566 Warioware

Nintendo Entertainment System
(NES)

625 Adventures of Lolo
2325 Bible Adventures
122 Dr Mario
40 Dragon Warrior
97 Dragon Warrior lll
12 Final Fantasy
9 Gradius

121

11
140
120
116

2272
7
117
2327
8
623
137
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Kings of the Beach: Professional
Beach Volleyball

Kirby's Adventure

Life Force

Mystery Guest

Super Mario Bros

Super Mario Bros

Super Mario Bros 3

Super Mario Brothers 2

The Adventure Captain Comic
The Legend of Zelda

The Rocketeer

Zanac

PlayStation 1

70
596
200
598

71

42

80

76
605

68
593

75
300
599
595

59

60
590
182
185
197
184
610
594

73
124
597
592

91

Chrono Cross

Crash Bandicoot: Warped
Einhander

Fighting Force

Final Fantasy Anthology

Final Fantasy IX

Final Fantasy Tactics

Final Fantasy VI

Final Fantasy VIII

Grandia

Jet Moto 3

Lunar: Silver Star Story Complete
Metal Gear Solid

Nascar Racing

Off-World Interceptor Extreme
Parasite Eve

Persona 2: Eternal Punishment
Rampage 2: Universal Tour
Raycrisis

Raystorm

R-Type Delta

R-Types

Shooter Space Shot

Spyro the Dragon

Star Ocean: The Second Story
Suikoden

Syphon Filter

Tekken 3

The Legend of Dragoon
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45
601
102
620

72
615

Thousand Arms

Tony Hawk's Pro Skater 3
Vagrant Story

Viewpoint

Xenogears

Xevious 3D/G+

PlayStation 2

87
375
548
547

86

24
543

2245
514
549
516
524
320
220
614
528
344
340

2242

63

50
513
541

65
240
188
248
511
552
632
631
241

67

15
544
487

Hack

Amplitude

And 1 Streetball

Ape Escape 3

Ar Tonelico

Arc the Lad: End of Darkness
Arthur And the Invisibles: The Game
Atelier Iris: Eternal Mana
Avatar, the Last Airbender
Backyard Football '08

Barnyard

Biker Mice From Mars

Bully

Capcom Classics Collection
Capcom Classics Collection
Champions: Return to Arms
College Hoops 2L6

College Hoops NCAA 2L7
Disgaea: Hour of Darkness
Disgaea: Hour of Darkness
Disgaea 2: Cursed Memories
Dragon Ball Z

Dragon Ball Z: Budokai Tenkaichi 3
Dragon Quest VIII: Journey of the Cursed King
EA Sports MVP Baseball 2004
EA Sports NBA Live 2004
Extermination

Eyetoy: Antigrav

Eyetoy Play 2

Fatal Frame

Fatal Frame Il: Crimson Butterfly
Ferrari F355 Challenge

Final Fantasy X

Final Fantasy XII

Franklin

Gallop Racer 2

532
540

26
186
198

10
518

81
711
515

20
530
573
291
321
322

2321
533
69
66
534
2250
49
355
343
517

164
301
303
216
611
557
512
47
554
542
204
538
550
553
545
2346

Gallop Racer 2006

Ghost Rider

God of War

Gradius lll and IV

Gradius V

Grand Theft Auto San Andreas
Gretzky NHL 06

Growlanser: Generations
Guitar Hero Il

Gungrave: Overdose

Half-Life

Hot Shots

Indigo Prophecy

Jak 3

Jak And Daxter: The Precursor Legacy
Jak Il

Katamari Damacy

Kessen Il: Kessen

Kessen Il

Kingdom Hearts Il

Kingdom Hearts

Kuon

La Pucelle: Tactics

La Pucelle

Lego Star Wars Il: The Original Trilogy
Major League Baseball 2K6
Marc Ecko's Getting Up: Contents Under
Pressure

Mat Hoffman's Pro BMX 2
Metal Gear Solid 2

Metal Gear Solid 3

Midway Arcade Treasures
Midway Arcade Treasures

MLB 08

Monster Jam

Monster Rancher 4

MVP 06 NCAA Baseball

MVP 07 NCAA Baseball
Namcomuseum 50th Anniversary
Naruto

NBA 06

NBA 07 Featuring the Life Vol 2
NBA 09 the Inside

NBA 2K6



329
242
189
308
318
535
522
64
2243
78
536
22

521
539

16
103
203
293
527
179
104
196
526
205

23

94

58
273
523
292

529
2244
531
2385
88
48
520
202
221
25
624

NBA 2K7

NFL Street

NHL 2004

NHL 2K6

NHL 2K7

Nobunaga's Ambition: Rise to Power
Obscure: The Aftermath

Odin Sphere

Phantom Brave

Phantom Brave

Pimp My Ride

Pinball Hall of Fame:

The Gottlieb Collection

Pirates of the Caribbean
Popcap Hits!

Prince of Persia: The Sands of Time
Radiata Stories

Raiden Ill

Ratchet & Clank

Ratchet & Clank

Rez

Romancing Saga

R-Type Final

Rugby 08

Sega Classics Collection

Sega Genesis Collection
Shadow Hearts

Shadow of the Colossus

Shin Megami Tensei: Digital Devil Saga 2
Shin Megami Tensei: Persona3
Siren

SNK Arcade Classics Vol 1

Soul Calibur IlI

Soul Nomad & the World Eaters
Star Ocean: Till the End of Time
State of Emergency 2

Street Fighter Alpha Anthology
Suikoden llI

Suikoden V

Syphon Filter: Dark Mirror
Taito Legends 2

Taito Legends

Tak And the Power of Juju

The Adventures of Cookie & Cream

537
21
101
314
100
46
92
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The Ant Bully

The Lord of the Rings
Valkyrie Profile 2: Silmeria
World Poker Tour
Xenosaga Il

Xenosaga Il

Xenosaga |

PlayStation 3

582
347
1739
657
646
700
319
648
367
698
699
390
404
560
574
642
267
563
1729
1733
654
668
681
290
653
384
1730
2378
334

701
546
712
346
2152

3D Dot Game Heroes

AllPro Football 2K8

Best of Playstaytion® Network
Borderlands

Call of Duty Modern Warfare 2
Catherine

College Hoops 2K7

Demon's Souls

Disgaea

Dragon Age Il

Duke Nukem Forever

Eternal Sonata

Fallout 3

Final Fantasy XIlI

God of War lll

Gran Turismo 5: The Real Driving Simulator

Heavenly Sword

Heavy Rain

Hitman

Journey

Killzone 2

Killzone

LA Noire

Lair

Little Big Planet 2

Little Big Planet

Mass Effect 3

Mass Effect Trilogy

Metal Gear Solid 4: Guns of the Patriots:
Tactical Espionage Action

Metal Gear Solid 4: Guns of the Patriots
MLB 09

NBA 2K11

NBA 2K7

Ni No Kuni: Wrath of the White Witch
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1722
2372
708
269
391
1728
1737
525
2161
2159
289
562
692
387

Persona 4

Persona 5

Pro Evolution Soccer 2008
Ratchet & Clank Future: Tools of Destruction
Resistance 2

Sleeping Dogs

Street Fighter X Tekken

The Golden Compass

The Last of Us

The Lord of the Rings
Uncharted: Drake's Fortune
Uncharted 2

Uncharted 3: Drake's Deception
Valkyria Chronicles

PlayStation 4

2371
2362
2357
2383
2367
2348
2351
2377
2382
2373
2376
2381
2352
2355
2380
2358
2363

88 Heroes

Abz{

Adam's Venture: Origins
Assassin's Creed: Origins
Assassin's Creed: Unity
Birthdays the Beginning
Guilty Gear XRD: Revelator
Guitar Hero Live

Hollow Knight

Horizon: Zero Dawn
Journey

Nier: Automata

Odin Sphere Leifthrasir
Overwatch

Star Wars Jedi: Fallen Order
The ABC Murders
Uncharted 4: A Thief's End

PlayStation Portable (PSP)

407
410
508
369
503
504
507
499
501

Aedis Eclipse: Generation of Chaos
Astonishia Story

Avatar: The Last Airbender

B-Boy

Brooktown High

Brunswick Pro Bowling

Coded Arms: Contagion

Darkstalkers Chronicle: The Chaos Tower
Dead Head Fred

710
502
500
489
495
330
2216
498
491
2239
506
331
332
2241
490
362
356
496
357
556
558
555
307
510
494
409
2238
408
2240
497
509
505
492
519
2217
493

Saturn

143
147
126
151
130
434

Disgaea: Afternoon of Darkness

Dungeons & Dragons Tactics

Final Fantasy Tactics: The War of the Lions
Generation of Chaos

Ghost In the Shell: Stand Alone Complex
Grand Theft Auto: Vice City Stories
Gretzky NHL

Gunpey

Heatseeker

Jeanne D'arc

MACH: Modified Air Combat Heroes
Major League Baseball 2K6

Major League Baseball 2K7

Marvel Trading Card Game

Online Chess Kingdoms

Parappa the Rapper

Patapon

Pinball Hall of Fame: The Williams Collection
Platypus

PQ2: Practical Intelligence Quotient 2
Prince of Persia: Revelations

Prince of Persia: Rival Swords

Ratchet & Clank: Size Matters

Rengoku Il: The Stairway to HEAVEN
Riviera: The Promised Land

Shonen Jump Naruto: Ultimate Ninja Heroes
Star Ocean: First Departure

The Legend of Heroes: a Tear of Vermillion
The Legend of Heroes lll: Song of the Ocean
Valhalla Knights

Warhammer 40,000: Squad Command
Warriors Orochi

Winx Club: Join the Club

World Championship Cards

World Tour Soccer

WTF: Work Time Fun

Darius Gaiden

Galactic Attack

Myst

NFL Quarterback Club '97
NHL All-Star Hockey
Theme Park



127
131

Virtua Fighter 2
Worldwide Soccer: Sega
International Victory Goal Edition

Super Nintendo Entertainment
System (SNES)

38
168
154

27
139

28
586

587
111
155
30
43
157
156
585
77
152
159
158
39
134
a1
392
98
138
133
31
588
29
132
32
584
591
589
57
153
167

Act Raiser

Axelay

Bulls Vs Blazers And the NBA Playoffs
Chrono Trigger

Cosmo Gang: The Video

Donkey Kong Country 2: Diddy's Kong Quest
Donkey Kong Country 3: Dixie Kong's Double
Trouble!

Donkey Kong Country

Final Fantasy Il

George Foreman's Ko Boxing

Gradius lll

[llusion of Gaia

John Madden Football

Killer Instinct

Lethal Enforcers

Lufia Il: Rise of the Sinistrals

Mario Paint

NBA Jam

NBA Live '96

Ogre Battle: The March of the Black Queen
R-Type Il

Secret of Mana

Sim Earth

Soul Blazer

Starfox

Street Fighter I

Super Mario All-Stars + Super Mario World
Super Mario All-Stars

Super Mario RPG: Legend of the Seven Stars
Super Mario World

Super Metroid

Super Punch Out!!

Super Star Wars

Terminator 2: Judgment Day

The Legend of Zelda: a Link to the Past
The Lion King

UN Squadron

160
145

Switch
2359
2360
2354
2374
2353

Wii
629
436
335
670
608
674
388
627
212
650
658
644
578
232
686
315
602
389
386
324
576
233
278
571
2375
231
707
323
234
468
129
128
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Wayne Gretzky And the NHLPA All-Stars
Wild Guns

Cave Story+

Disgaea 5 Complete

Mario Kart 8 Deluxe

Super Mario Odyssey

The Legend of Zelda: Breath of the Wild

A Boy and His Blob

Animal Crossing

Blast Works: Build, Trade, Destroy
Boom Blox

Castle of Shikigami lll

De Blob 2

De Blob

Dewy's Adventure

Elebits

Epic Mickey

Harvest Moon

Kirby's Epic Yarn

Klonoa

Kororinpa: Marble Mania
Legend of Zelda: Skyward Sword
Major League Baseball 2K8
Metroid Prime Trilogy
Monster Lab

MySims Kingdom

No More Heroes

Pop'n Music

Rayman Raving Rabbids
Resident Evil 4

Rune Factory

Super Mario Galaxy 2
Super Mario Galaxy

Super Mario Galaxy

Super Smash Bros

The Legend of Zelda
Ultimate Shooting Collection
Wii Play

Wii Sports
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385
2149

276 Zack & Wiki: Quest For Barbaros' Treasure

Wii U
2289 Bayonetta
2293 Mariokart
2297 Nintendo Land
2311 Super Mario 3d World
2287 Super Smash Bros For Wii U
Windows
302 Amiga Classix 4
285 Amiga Classix 5
44 Arcanum: of Steamworks & Magick obscura
295 Armageddon Empires
488 Atari Anniversary Edition
394 Balance of the Planet
82 Baldur's gate Il: The Collection
359 Battlecruiser Millennium
294 BreakQuest
297 (64 Classix
298 (64 Classix
256 Company of Heroes
697 Crazy Machines [a New Dimension
of Funl!]
90 Daggerfall: The Elder Scrolls
353 Deus Ex
113 Diablo Battle Chest
287 Dominions 3
296 DROD: Journey to Rooted Hold
54 Dungeon Keeper 2
253 Dungeon Siege Il
33 Electronic Arts presents CD-ROM
classics: Ultima collection
696 Everyday Genius: Square Logic
284 Galactic Civilizations Il includes Dark
Avatar Expansion
19 Grim Fandango
259 Hitman: Blood Money
105 Icewind Dale: 3 in 1 boxset
17 Indigo Prophecy

Wiimusic
Xenoblade Chronicles

114
439
258
107

61
282

34
264

37

55

36
299

35
252
304
452
366
286
283
108
263
379
261

260
247
381
360
352

89
383
354
255

378
254

18
652
336
115
695

Interplay's 10 year Anthology
Jets 'n' Guns

Just Cause

King's Quest Collection

Leisure Suit Larry Collection
Master of Orion Il, Battle at Antares
Might and Magic: Platinum Edition
Mutant Storm

Neverwinter Nights

Planescape: Torment

Quest for Glory Anthology

Retro Classix

Riven: The Sequel to Myst

Rome Total War

Sid Meier's Civilization Chronicles
SimEarth: The living Planet
Sinking Island

Sins of a Solar Empire

Space Empires IV

Space Quest Collection

Space Tripper

Spore

Star Wars: Empire at War:

Forces of Corruption Expansion
Star Wars

Starscape

Suspended: A Cryogenic Nightmare
System Shock

The 7th Guest

The Elder Scrolls

The Hitchhiker's Guide to the Galaxy
The Last Express

The Lord of the Rings:
The Battle for Middle Earth
The Lost Treasures of Infocom Il

The Movies

The Sims 2

Torchlight

Trainz: the Complete Collection
WarCraft Battle Chest

Widget Workshop: The
Mad Scientist's Laboratory



Xbox

84
651
2331
190
249
250
312
239
162
317
244
206
171
74
327
110
161
243
257
313

Fable: The Lost Chapters

Forza Motorsport 3

Jade Empire

Kakuto Chojin

Madden NFL 2004

Madden NFL 2005

NBA 2K6

NFL 2K3

NFL Fever 2004

NHL 2K7

Nightcaster

Panzer Dragoon Orta

Project Gotham Racing

Star Wars: Knights of the Old Republic
The Da Vinci Code

The Elder Scrolls Ill: Morrowind
Tiger Woods PGA Tour 2004
Tom Clancy's Ghost Recon
Transworld Snowboarding
World Poker Tour

Xbox 360

405
637
693
1731
1721
281
640
694
688
561
663
691
580
2155
579
274
564
112
2151
659

Army of Two

Assassin's Creed |l
Assassin's Creed Il
Assassin's Creed lll
Assassin's Creed IV: Black Flag
Assassin's Creed

Assassin's Creed

Assassin's Creed

Batman: Arkham City
Batman

Battlefield: Bad Company 2
Battlefield 3

Bayonetta

Bioshock: Infinite

Bioshock 2

Bioshock

Blazblue: Calamity Trigger
Blue Dragon

Borderlands 2: Game of the Year Edition

Brutal Legend

673
277
406
634
687
666
683
345
667
575
2290
647
402
1724
2154
1735
655
403
2251
401
2153
1738
559
1742
704
268
266
288
265
1740
669
365
635
682
671
437
348
338
325
706
636
581
703
2156
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Bulletstorm

Call of Duty 4: Modern Warfare
Call of Duty: World at War
Call of Duty: Black Ops
Call of Duty: Modern Warfare 3
Call of Juarez: Bound In Blood
Child of Eden

College Hoops NCAA 2K7
Crysis 2

Dante's Inferno

Dark Souls Il

Dead Space 2

Dead Space

Diablo I

Dishonored

DMC: Devil May Cry
Dragon Age

Fable Il

Fallout: New Vegas

FarCry 2

FarCry 3

Fifald

Final Fantasy XIlI

Forza Horizon

Forza Motorsport 4
Forza2 Motorsport

Gears of War

Grand Theft Auto IV

Halo 3

Halo 4

Homefront

Infinite Undiscovery
Kinect Adventures

LA Noire

Left 4 Dead 2

Left 4 Dead

Lego Indiana Jones: The Original Adventures

Major League Baseball 2K6
Major League Baseball 2K7

Marvel Vs Capcom 3: Fate of Two Worlds

Mass Effect

Mass Effect 2
Mass Effect 3
Max Payne 3
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626
1734
661
311
326
2157
2158
310
316
2291
643
702
639
641
270
606
607
603
1732
690
645
649
568
570
1725
672
1741
467
675

Medal of Honor

Metal Gear Rising: Revengeance
Metro 2033

NBA 2K6

NBA 2K7

NBA2K14

Need For Speed

NHL 2K6

NHL 2K7

P4au: Persona 4 Arena Ultimax
Plants Vs Zombies

Portal 2

Prince of Persia

Prince of Persia

Project Gotham Racing 3

Project Sylpheed: Arc of Deception
Raiden Fighters Aces

Raiden IV

Rayman Legends

Rayman Origins

Red Dead Redemption

Red Faction

Resident Evil 5

Resonance of Fate

Saints Row

Singularity

Skylanders Swap Force

Sonic's Ultimate Genesis Collection
Sonic's Ultimate Genesis Collection

Miscellaneous

393
2339
2342
2323
2324
2340
2332
2333
2341
2335

665

680

Infidel

Elementary Math/Bingo Math
Club Play 1

Baseball

Cat Trax

705
470
656
364
106
435
279
280
2150
2160
2292
1723
569
2288
194
1736
1727

Ssx

Star Ocean

Street Fighter IV

Tales of Vesperia

The Elder Scrolls IV: Oblivion
The Last Remnant

The Orange Box

The Simpsons Game

The Walking Dead: a Telltale Games Series
The Witcher

The Wolf Among Us

Tom Clancy's Splinter Cell
Tom Clancy's Splinter Cell
Ultra Street Fighter IV
Wartech: Senko No Ronde
XCOM: Enemy Unknown
XCOM

Xbox One

2368
2369
2350
2349
2364
2347
2370
2365

Feizhou Tan Xian (Da Fu Weng) = African Adventures

KC Munchkin!

Sub Chase! ; Armored Encounter!
Las Vegas Blackjack!

Mario's Tennis

Android Assault

Keio Flying Squadron

Battlefield 1
Dishonored?

Doom

Fallout 4

Forza Horizon 3

Ori And the Blind Forest
Titanfall 2

Tom Clancy's the Division

Atari St

Bally Astrocade

BBC Bridge Companion
Emerson Arcadia 2001
Emerson Arcadia 2001
Funtech Super A'can
Magnavox Odyssey2
Magnavox Odyssey2
Magnavox Odyssey2
Nintendo Virtual Boy
Sega CD

Sega Mega-CD



678
2343

662
2361
2334
2257
2258
2345

Robo Aleste

Mickey's Blast into the Past
Kolibri

Among the Sleep

Resident Evil 2

Cosmic Fantasy 2

Ys

Handy Manny

All Games

87
582
2371
629
2362
38
2357
625
407
371
351
347
302
285
2361
375
548
665
436
547
86
24
2280
44
181
295
405
543
637
693
1731
1721
281
640

Hack

3d Dot Game Heroes

88 Heroes

A Boy And His Blob

Abz(

Act Raiser

Adam's Venture: Origins
Adventures of Lolo

Aedis Eclipse: Generation of Chaos
Alien Hominid

Alisia Dragoon

Allpro Football 2K8

Amiga Classix 4

Amiga Classix 5

Among the Sleep

Amplitude

And 1 Streetball

Android Assault

Animal Crossing

Ape Escape 3

Ar Tonelico

Arc the Lad: End of Darkness
Arcade Advanced

Arcanum: of Steamworks & Magick Obscura
Armada

Armageddon Empires

Army of Two

Arthur And the Invisibles: The Game
Assassin's Creed Il

Assassin's Creed Il

Assassin's Creed lll

Assassin's Creed IV: Black Flag
Assassin's Creed

Assassin's Creed
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Sega Mega-CD
Sega Pico
Sega Super 32x

Sony PlayStation Vita

Tiger GameCom
Turbografx-16
Turbografx-16
Vtech VSmile

PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4
Wii
PlayStation 4
SNES
PlayStation 4
NES

PSP
GameCube
Genesis
PlayStation 3
Windows
Windows
Vita
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Sega CD

Wii
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
GBA
Windows
Dreamcast
Windows
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
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694
2383
2367

410

488
2245

136

508

514

168

549

394

82

358

516
2323

95

688

561

359

663
2368

691

580
2289

369

163
1739
2325

469

524
2155

579

274
2348

335

564

112

670

657
2151

294

503

504

Assassin's Creed
Assassin's Creed: Origins
Assassin's Creed: Unity
Astonishia Story

Atari Anniversary Edition
Atelier Iris: Eternal Mana
Atomic Robo-Kid

Avatar: The Last Airbender
Avatar, the Last Airbender
Axelay

Backyard Football '08
Balance of the Planet
Baldur's Gate II: The Collection
Bangai-O Spirits

Barnyard

Baseball

Baten Kaitos: Eternal Wings And the Lost Ocean

Batman: Arkham City

Batman

Battlecruiser Millennium
Battlefield: Bad Company 2
Battlefield 1

Battlefield 3

Bayonetta

Bayonetta

B-Boy

Beach Spikers: Virtua Beach Volleyball
Best of Playstaytion® Network
Bible Adventures

Big Bang Mini

Biker Mice from Mars
Bioshock: Infinite

Bioshock 2

Bioshock

Birthdays the Beginning

Blast Works: Build, Trade, Destroy
BlazBlue: Calamity Trigger
Blue Dragon

Boom Blox

Borderlands

Borderlands 2: Game of the Year Edition

Breakquest
Brooktown High
Brunswick Pro Bowling

Xbox 360
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 4
PSP
Windows
PlayStation 2
Genesis

PSP
PlayStation 2
SNES
PlayStation 2
Windows
Windows
Nintendo Ds
PlayStation 2
Emerson Arcadia 2001
GameCube
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Windows
Xbox 360
Xbox One
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Wii U

PSP
GameCube
PlayStation 3
NES
Nintendo DS
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 4
Wii

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Wii
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
Windows
PSP

PSP



659
673
154
320
297
298
277
406
634
687
646
666
220
614
608
2324
700
2359
528
165
613
683
70
27
2342
507
344
319
345
340
256
2257
139
2279
596
697
667
90
575
143
2290
499
2283
674

Brutal Legend

Bulletstorm

Bulls Vs Blazers And the NBA Playoffs
Bully

C64 Classix

C64 Classix

Call of Duty 4: Modern Warfare
Call of Duty: World at War

Call of Duty: Black Ops

Call of Duty: Modern Warfare 3
Call of Duty: Modern Warfare 2
Call of Juarez: Bound in Blood
Capcom Classics Collection
Capcom Classics Collection
Castle of Shikigami Ill

Cat Trax

Catherine

Cave Story+

Champions: Return to Arms
Chaos Field

Chibi-Robo! Plug Into Adventure
Child of Eden

Chrono Cross

Chrono Trigger

Club Play 1

Coded Arms: Contagion
College Hoops 2K6

College Hoops 2K7

College Hoops NCAA 2K7
College Hoops NCAA 2K7
Company of Heroes

Cosmic Fantasy 2

Cosmo Gang: The Video

Crash Bandicoot 2: N-Tranced
Crash Bandicoot: Warped
Crazy Machines [A New Dimension of Fun!]
Crysis 2

Daggerfall: The Elder Scrolls
Dante's Inferno

Darius Gaiden

Dark Souls Il

Darkstalkers Chronicle: The Chaos Tower
Dave Mirra Freestyle Bmx 2

De Blob 2
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Xbox 360
Xbox 360
SNES
PlayStation 2
Windows
Windows
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Wii

Emerson Arcadia 2001
PlayStation 3
Switch
PlayStation 2
GameCube
GameCube
Xbox 360
PlayStation 1
SNES

BBC Bridge Companion
PSP
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Windows
Turbografx-16
SNES

GBA
PlayStation 1
Windows
Xbox 360
Windows
Xbox 360
Saturn

Xbox 360
PSP

GBA

Wii
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388
501
647
402
648
353
627
113
1724
710
2242
63
50
2360
367
2154
2369
2326
1735
287
28
586
587
2350
122
698
655
513
541
65
40
97
296
699
54
253
502
240
188
2366
200
212
33
2339

De Blob

Dead Head Fred

Dead Space 2

Dead Space

Demon's Souls

Deus Ex

Dewy's Adventure

Diablo Battle Chest

Diablo IlI

Disgaea: Afternoon of Darkness
Disgaea: Hour of Darkness
Disgaea: Hour of Darkness
Disgaea 2: Cursed Memories
Disgaea 5 Complete

Disgaea

Dishonored

Dishonored2

Disney's Aladdin

DMC: Devil May Cry

Dominions 3

Donkey Kong Country 2: Diddy's Kong Quest
Donkey Kong Country 3: Dixie Kong's Double Trouble!
Donkey Kong Country

Doom

Dr Mario

Dragon Age Il

Dragon Age

Dragon Ball Z

Dragon Ball Z: Budokai Tenkaichi 3
Dragon Quest VIII: Journey of the Cursed King
Dragon Warrior

Dragon Warrior 1l

DROD: Journey to Rooted Hold
Duke Nukem Forever

Dungeon Keeper 2

Dungeon Siege Il

Dungeons & Dragons Tactics

EA Sports Mvp Baseball 2004

EA Sports NBA Live 2004
Earthworm Jim

Einhander

Elebits

Electronic Arts Presents Cd-Rom Classics: Ultima Collection
Elementary Math/Bingo Math

Wii

PSP

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Windows
Wii

Apple + Windows
Xbox 360
PSP
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Switch
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
Xbox One
Genesis
Xbox 360
Windows
SNES

SNES

SNES

Xbox One
NES
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
NES

NES
Windows
PlayStation 3
Windows
Windows
PSP
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Genesis
PlayStation 1
Wii
Windows
Bally Astrocade



650
372
390
696
248
511
552
84
403
2251
404
2349
401
2153
632
631
2340
241
1738
598
12
85
71
111
42
500
80
76
605
67
15
559
560
1742
2364
651
704
268
544
374
272
147
284
487

Epic Mickey

Eternal Darkness: Sanity's Requiem
Eternal Sonata

Everyday Genius: Square Logic
Extermination

Eyetoy: Antigrav

Eyetoy Play 2

Fable: The Lost Chapters

Fable Il

Fallout: New Vegas

Fallout 3

Fallout 4

FarCry 2

FarCry 3

Fatal Frame

Fatal Frame Il: Crimson Butterfly
Feizhou Tan Xian (Da Fu Weng) = African Adventures
Ferrari F355 Challenge

Fifald

Fighting Force

Final Fantasy

Final Fantasy: Crystal Chronicles
Final Fantasy Anthology

Final Fantasy Il

Final Fantasy IX

Final Fantasy Tactics: The War of the Lions
Final Fantasy Tactics

Final Fantasy VI

Final Fantasy VIII

Final Fantasy X

Final Fantasy XII

Final Fantasy XIll

Final Fantasy Xl

Forza Horizon

Forza Horizon 3

Forza Motorsport 3

Forza Motorsport 4

Forza2 Motorsport

Franklin

F-Zero Gx

Gaiares

Galactic Attack

Galactic Civilizations Il Includes Dark Avatar Expansion
Gallop Racer 2

Wii
GameCube
PlayStation 3
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Xbox

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Xbox One
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
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Funtech Super A'can

PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 1
NES
GameCube
PlayStation 1
SNES
PlayStation 1
PSP
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
Xbox One
Xbox

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
GameCube
Genesis
Saturn
Windows
PlayStation 2
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532
266
489
119
155
495
540
174
574

26

186
30
198

642
330
288
10
68
518
2216
19
81
2351
711
2377
515
498
191
20
265
1740
2345
658
491
267
563
259
1729
2382
669
2373
530

Gallop Racer 2006

Gears of War

Generation of Chaos
Genesis 6-Pak

George Foreman's Ko Boxing
Ghost in the Shell: Stand Alone Complex
Ghost Rider

Giga Wing 2

God of War lll

God of War

Goldeneye 007

Gradius lll and IV

Gradius Il

Gradius V

Gradius

Gran Turismo 5: The Real Driving Simulator
Grand Theft Auto: Vice City Stories
Grand Theft Auto IV

Grand Theft Auto San Andreas
Grandia

Gretzky NHL 06

Gretzky NHL

Grim Fandango

Growlanser: Generations
Guilty Gear XRD: Revelator
Guitar Hero Il

Guitar Hero Live

Gungrave: Overdose
Gunpey

Gunstar Heroes

Half-Life

Halo 3

Halo 4

Handy Manny

Harvest Moon

Heatseeker

Heavenly Sword

Heavy Rain

Hitman: Blood Money
Hitman

Hollow Knight

Homefront

Horizon: Zero Dawn

Hot Shots

PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PSP

Genesis
SNES

PSP
PlayStation 2
Dreamcast
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 2
N64
PlayStation 2
SNES
PlayStation 2
NES
PlayStation 3
PSP

Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
PSP
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 2
PSP

Genesis
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Vtech VSmile
Wii

PSP
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
Windows
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4
Xbox 360
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 2



105
166
43
361
573
17
393
565
365
114
2281
2331
291
321
322
2239
593
439
157
2376
1733
258
2332
190

680
2321
533
376
156
654
668
635
69
66
121
107
11
644
578
662
232
534
681

Icewind Dale: 3 In 1 Boxset
Ikaruga

Illusion of Gaia

Imagine Teacher

Indigo Prophecy

Indigo Prophecy

Infidel

Infinite Space

Infinite Undiscovery
Interplay's 10 Year Anthology: Classic Collection
Iridion Il

Jade Empire

Jak 3

Jak And Daxter: The Precursor Legacy
Jak 1l

Jeanne D'arc

Jet Moto 3

Jets 'N' Guns

John Madden Football
Journey

Journey

Just Cause

KC Munchkin!

Kakuto Chojin

Katamari Damacy

Keio Flying Squadron
Kessen II: Kessen

Kessen IlI

Killer 7

Killer Instinct

Killzone 2

Killzone

Kinect Adventures
Kingdom Hearts Il
Kingdom Hearts

Kings of the Beach: Professional Beach Volleyball
King's Quest Collection
Kirby's Adventure

Kirby's Epic Yarn

Klonoa

Kolibri

Kororinpa: Marble Mania
Kuon

LA Noire

Windows
GameCube
SNES
Nintendo DS
PlayStation 2
Windows
Atari St
Nintendo DS
Xbox 360
Windows
GBA

Xbox
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PSP
PlayStation 1
Windows
SNES
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 3
Windows
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Magnavox Odyssey?2

Xbox
PlayStation 2

Sega Mega-Cd

PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
GameCube
SNES
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
NES
Windows
NES

Wii

Wii

Sega Super 32x

Wii
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
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682
2250
49
290
2341
380
671
437
686
348
355
61
585
140
370
653
384
633
77
75
506
709
249
250
341
309
338
328
343
331
337
325
332
315
517
2354
152
2293

2335
183
2241
706
636

LA Noire

La Pucelle: Tactics

La Pucelle

Lair

Las Vegas Blackjack!

Leather Goddesses of Phobos
Left 4 Dead 2

Left 4 Dead

Legend of Zelda: Skyward Sword
Lego Indiana Jones: The Original Adventures
Lego Star Wars Il: The Original Trilogy
Leisure Suit Larry Collection
Lethal Enforcers

Life Force

Line Rider 2: Unbound

Little Big Planet 2

Little Big Planet

Lost Magic

Lufia Il: Rise of the Sinistrals
Lunar: Silver Star Story Complete
MACH: Modified Air Combat Heroes
Madden NFL 2001

Madden NFL 2004

Madden NFL 2005

Madden NFL '94

Madden NFL 95

Major League Baseball 2K6
Major League Baseball 2K6
Major League Baseball 2K6
Major League Baseball 2K6
Major League Baseball 2K7
Major League Baseball 2K7
Major League Baseball 2K7
Major League Baseball 2K8

Marc Ecko's Getting Up: Contents Under Pressure

Mario Kart 8 Deluxe

Mario Paint

Mario Kart 8

Mario Party

Mario's Tennis

Mars Matrix

Marvel Trading Card Game

Marvel Vs Capcom 3: Fate of Two Worlds
Mass Effect

Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
Magnavox Odyssey?2
Apple

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Wii

Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Windows
SNES

NES
Nintendo DS
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
Nintendo DS
SNES
PlayStation 1
PSP

N64

Xbox

Xbox
Genesis
Genesis
Xbox 360
GameCube
PlayStation 2
PSP
Nintendo Ds
Xbox 360
PSP

Wii
PlayStation 2
Switch

SNES

Wii U

N64
Nintendo Virtual Boy
Dreamcast
PSP

Xbox 360
Xbox 360



581
1730
703
2378
282
164
2156
368
626
1734
301
303
334

701
300
661
602
2343
216
611
34
557
546
512
389
47
150
264
554
542
386
126
120
363
204
538
599
550
553
545
712
312
311

Mass Effect 2

Mass Effect 3

Mass Effect 3

Mass Effect Trilogy

Master of Orion Il, Battle at Antares
Mat Hoffman's Pro Bmx 2

Max Payne 3

Mazes of Fate: DS

Medal of Honor

Metal Gear Rising: Revengeance
Metal Gear Solid 2

Metal Gear Solid 3

Metal Gear Solid 4: Guns of the Patriots: Tactical Espionage

Action

Metal Gear Solid 4: Guns of the Patriots

Metal Gear Solid

Metro 2033

Metroid Prime Trilogy
Mickey's Blast into the Past
Midway Arcade Treasures
Midway Arcade Treasures
Might and Magic: Platinum Edition
MLB 08

MLB 09

Monster Jam

Monster Lab

Monster Rancher 4

Musha

Mutant Storm

MVP 06 Ncaa Baseball

MVP 07 Ncaa Baseball

MySims Kingdom

Myst

Mystery Guest

N+

Namco Museum 50th Anniversary
Naruto

Nascar Racing

NBA 06

NBA 07 Featuring the Life Vol 2
NBA 09 the Inside

NBA 2K11

NBA 2K6

NBA 2K6

Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Windows
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Nintendo DS
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3

PlayStation 3
PlayStation 1
Xbox 360
Wii

Sega Pico
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 2
Wii
PlayStation 2
Genesis
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Wii

Saturn

NES
Nintendo Ds
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
Xbox

Xbox 360
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2346
326
329
346
159
238
158

2157

2158
306

37
239
162
342
151
242
189
310
308
317
316
318
125
130

2152

2381
244

2297
324
535
522
612

2352

64
595
39
490

2347

2355

2291
206
362

59
356

NBA 2K6

NBA 2K7

NBA 2K7

NBA 2K7

NBA Jam

NBA Live 2003

NBA Live '96

NBA2K14

Need for Speed

Nervous Brickdown
Neverwinter Nights

NFL 2K3

NFL Fever 2004

NFL Football '94: Starring Joe Montana
NFL Quarterback Club '97

NFL Street

NHL 2004

NHL 2K6

NHL 2K6

NHL 2K7

NHL 2K7

NHL 2K7

NHL All-Star Hockey '95

NHL All-Star Hockey

Ni No Kuni: Wrath of the White Witch
Nier: Automata

Nightcaster

Nintendo Land

No More Heroes

Nobunaga's Ambition: Rise to Power
Obscure: The Aftermath
Odama

Odin Sphere Leifthrasir

Odin Sphere

Off-World Interceptor Extreme

Ogre Battle: The March of the Black Queen

Online Chess Kingdoms

Ori and the Blind Forest
Overwatch

P4AU: Persona 4 Arena Ultimax
Panzer Dragoon Orta

Parappa the Rapper

Parasite Eve

Patapon

PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
SNES
GameCube
SNES

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Nintendo Ds
Windows
Xbox

Xbox
Genesis
Saturn
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Xbox

Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Genesis
Saturn
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4
Xbox

Wii U

Wii
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
GameCube
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
SNES

PSP

Xbox One
PlayStation 4
Xbox 360
Xbox

PSP
PlayStation 1
PSP



60
1722
2372

99

109
79
53
2243
78
536

22
496
521

55
643
357
449
450
447
448
539
576
702
556
118
349
558
555

16
639
641
708
577
270
171
606

36
103
607
203
603
590
307
269

Persona 2: Eternal Punishment
Persona 4

Persona 5

Phantasy Star Il

Phantasy Star Ill: Generations of Doom
Phantasy Star IV

Phantasy Star Online

Phantom Brave

Phantom Brave

Pimp My Ride

Pinball Hall of Fame: The Gottlieb Collection
Pinball Hall of Fame: The Williams Collection

Pirates of the Caribbean
Planescape: Torment

Plants Vs Zombies

Platypus

Pokémon Snap

Pokémon Stadium

Pokémon

Pokémon

Popcap Hits!

Pop'n Music

Portal 2

PQ2: Practical Intelligence Quotient 2
Prime Time NFL Football

Prince of Persia

Prince of Persia: Revelations
Prince of Persia: Rival Swords
Prince of Persia: The Sands of Time
Prince of Persia

Prince of Persia

Pro Evolution Soccer 2008
Professor Layton and the Diabolical Box
Project Gotham Racing 3

Project Gotham Racing

Project Sylpheed: Arc of Deception
Quest for Glory Anthology

Radiata Stories

Raiden Fighters Aces

Raiden IlI

Raiden IV

Rampage 2: Universal Tour
Ratchet & Clank: Size Matters

Ratchet & Clank Future: Tools of Destruction

PlayStation 1
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
Genesis
Genesis
Genesis
GameCube
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PSP
PlayStation 2
Windows
Xbox 360
PSP

N64

N64
Nintendo Ds
Nintendo Ds
PlayStation 2
Wii

Xbox 360
PSP

Genesis
Genesis

PSP

PSP
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Nintendo Ds
Xbox 360
Xbox

Xbox 360
Windows
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 1
PSP
PlayStation 3
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293
527
182
1732
690
233
185
645
649
510
2334
278
568
391
570
299
466
179
572
35
494
678
104
252
197
196
134
184
526
571
141
1725
628
41
205
23
94

2255
2256
2254
83
58
273

Ratchet & Clank

Ratchet & Clank

Raycrisis

Rayman Legends

Rayman Origins

Rayman Raving Rabbids
Raystorm

Red Dead Redemption
Red Faction

Rengoku Il: The Stairway to HEAVEN
Resident Evil 2

Resident Evil 4

Resident Evil 5

Resistance 2

Resonance of Fate

Retro Classix

Retro Game Challenge
Rez

Rhythm Heaven

Riven: The Sequel to Myst
Riviera: The Promised Land
Robo Aleste

Romancing Saga

Rome Total War

R-Type Delta

R-Type Final

R-Type llI

R-Types

Rugby 08

Rune Factory

Sagaia

Saints Row

Scribblenauts

Secret of Mana

Sega Classics Collection
Sega Genesis Collection
Shadow Hearts

Shadow of the Colossus
Shenmue = Shenmii
Shenmue Il

Shenmue Passport
Shenmue

Shin Megami Tensei: Digital Devil Saga 2
Shin Megami Tensei: Persona3

PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Wii
PlayStation 1
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
PSP

Tiger GameCom
Wii

Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
Windows
Nintendo Ds
PlayStation 2
Nintendo Ds
Apple + Windows
PSP

Sega Mega-Cd
PlayStation 2
Windows
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
SNES
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
Wii

Genesis
Xbox 360
Nintendo DS
SNES
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Dreamcast
Dreamcast
Dreamcast
Dreamcast
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2



567
96
409
610
304
630
392
452
672
366
286
523
1741
1728
292
123
467
675
98

529
283
108
609
263
379
594
705
2238
73
2244
470
261
2380
260
621
74
2328
173
172
138
247
531
135

Shin Megami Tensei

Shining Force

Shonen Jump Naruto: Ultimate Ninja Heroes
Shooter Space Shot

Sid Meier's Civilization Chronicles
Sigma Star Saga

Sim Earth

Sim Earth: The Living Planet
Singularity

Sinking Island

Sins of a Solar Empire

Siren

Skylanders Swap Force

Sleeping Dogs

Snk Arcade Classics Vol 1

Sonic the Hedgehog 2

Sonic's Ultimate Genesis Collection
Sonic's Ultimate Genesis Collection
Soul Blazer

Soul Calibur 11l

Soul Nomad & the World Eaters
Space Empires IV

Space Quest Collection

Space Raiders

Space Tripper

Spore

Spyro the Dragon

SSX

Star Ocean: First Departure

Star Ocean: The Second Story

Star Ocean: Till the End of Time
Star Ocean

Star Wars: Empire At War: Forces of Corruption Expansion
Star Wars Jedi: Fallen Order

Star Wars

Star Wars Rogue Squadron |l

Star Wars: Knights of the Old Republic
Starflight

Starfox: Assault

Starfox 64

Starfox

Starscape

State of Emergency 2

Steel Empire
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Nintendo Ds
Genesis

PSP
PlayStation 1
Windows
GBA

SNES

Apple + Windows
Xbox 360
Windows
Windows
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 2
Genesis
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
SNES
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Windows
Windows
GameCube
Windows
Apple + Windows
PlayStation 1
Xbox 360
PSP
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
Xbox 360
Windows
PlayStation 4
Windows
GameCube
Xbox
Genesis
GameCube
N64

SNES
Windows
PlayStation 2
Genesis
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2385
133
656
1737
2333
664
88
48
124
2285
2311
13
31
588
116

2272

117
2375
231
707
2374
29
132
32
584
14
323
2287
591
381
520
597
360
202
221
25
52
364
592
589
352
2358
2327

Street Fighter Alpha Anthology
Street Fighter |l

Street Fighter IV

Street Fighter X Tekken

Sub Chase! ; Armored Encounter!
Sub-Terrania

Suikoden llI

Suikoden V

Suikoden

Super Hornet F/A 18f

Super Mario 3d World

Super Mario 64

Super Mario All-Stars + Super Mario World
Super Mario All-Stars

Super Mario Bros

Super Mario Bros

Super Mario Bros 3

Super Mario Brothers 2

Super Mario Galaxy 2

Super Mario Galaxy

Super Mario Galaxy

Super Mario Odyssey

Super Mario RPG: Legend of the Seven Stars
Super Mario World

Super Metroid

Super Punch Out!!

Super Smash Bros

Super Smash Bros

Super Smash Bros for Wii U
Super Star Wars

Suspended: A Cryogenic Nightmare
Syphon Filter: Dark Mirror
Syphon Filter

System Shock

Taito Legends 2

Taito Legends

Tak and the Power of Juju
Tales of Symphonia

Tales of Vesperia

Tekken 3

Terminator 2: Judgment Day
The 7th Guest

The ABC Murders

The Adventure Captain Comic

PlayStation 2
SNES

Xbox 360
PlayStation 3

Magnavox Odyssey?2

Genesis
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
GBA

Wii U

N64

SNES

SNES

NES

NES

NES

NES

Wii

Wii

Wii

Switch

SNES

SNES

SNES

SNES

N64

Wii

Wii U

SNES
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
GameCube
Xbox 360
PlayStation 1
SNES
Windows
PlayStation 4
NES



624
537
327
110
106
89
525
383
354
2161
435
91
408
2240
57
2353

51

234
2278
153
255
21
2159
2284
378
377
254
279
623
280
18
2150
2160
2292
434
45
148
180
161
2370
350
243

The Adventures of Cookie & Cream

The Ant Bully

The Da Vinci Code

The Elder Scrolls Ill: Morrowind

The Elder Scrolls IV: Oblivion

The Elder Scrolls

The Golden Compass

The Hitchhiker's Guide to the Galaxy

The Last Express

The Last of Us

The Last Remnant

The Legend of Dragoon

The Legend of Heroes: Aa Tear of Vermillion
The Legend of Heroes Ill: Song of the Ocean
The Legend of Zelda: A Link to the Past
The Legend of Zelda: Breath of the Wild
The Legend of Zelda: Ocarina of Time

The Legend of Zelda: The Wind Waker
The Legend of Zelda

The Legend of Zelda

The Legend of Zelda: A Link to the Past: Four Swords
The Lion King

The Lord of the Rings: The Battle for Middle Earth
The Lord of the Rings

The Lord of the Rings

The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers
The Lost Treasures of Infocom |l

The Lost Treasures of Infocom

The Movies

The Orange Box

The Rocketeer

The Simpsons Game

The Sims 2

The Walking Dead: a Telltale Games Series
The Witcher

The Wolf Among Us

Theme Park

Thousand Arms

Thunder Force I

Thunder Force lll

Tiger Woods PGA Tour 2004

Titanfall 2

Toejam & Earl

Tom Clancy's Ghost Recon
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PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
Xbox

Xbox

Xbox 360
Windows
PlayStation 3
Windows
Apple + Windows
PlayStation 3
Xbox 360
PlayStation 1
PSP

PSP

SNES

Switch

N64
GameCube
NES

Wii

GBA

SNES
Windows
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 3
GBA

Apple + Windows
Apple
Windows
Xbox 360
NES

Xbox 360
Windows
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Saturn
PlayStation 1
Genesis
Genesis
Xbox

Xbox One
Genesis
Xbox
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1723
569
2365
601
652
336
257
167
468
2288
289
562
692
2363
102
497
387
101
620
373
127
251
115
509
566
505
194
160
695
129
128
385
145
492
2282
519
313
314
339
2217
131
493
1736
1727

Tom Clancy's Splinter Cell

Tom Clancy's Splinter Cell

Tom Clancy's The Division

Tony Hawk's Pro Skater 3
Torchlight

Trainz: The Complete Collection
Transworld Snowboarding

UN Squadron

Ultimate Shooting Collection
Ultra Street Fighter IV
Uncharted: Drake's Fortune
Uncharted 2

Uncharted 3: Drake's Deception
Uncharted 4: A Thief's End
Vagrant Story

Valhalla Knights

Valkyria Chronicles

Valkyrie Profile 2: Silmeria
Viewpoint

Viewtiful Joe

Virtua Fighter 2

Virtua Striker 2002

Warcraft Battle Chest
Warhammer 40,000: Squad Command
Warioware

Warriors Orochi

Wartech: Senko no Ronde
Wayne Gretzky And the NHLPA All-Stars
Widget Workshop: The Mad Scientist's Laboratory
Wii Play

Wii Sports

WiiMusic

Wild Guns

Winx Club: Join the Club
Wolfenstein 3D

World Championship Cards
World Poker Tour

World Poker Tour

World Series Baseball

World Tour Soccer

Worldwide Soccer: Sega International Victory Goal Edition

WTF: Work Time Fun
XCOM: Enemy Unknown
XCOM

Xbox 360
Xbox 360
Xbox One
PlayStation 1
Windows
Windows
Xbox

SNES

Wii

Xbox 360
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 4
PlayStation 1
PSP
PlayStation 3
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
GameCube
Saturn
GameCube
Apple + Windows
PSP
Nintendo Ds
PSP

Xbox 360
SNES

Apple + Windows
Wii

Wii

Wii

SNES

PSP

GBA

PSP

Xbox
PlayStation 2
Genesis

PSP

Saturn

PSP

Xbox 360
Xbox 360



2149
72
100
46
92
615
2258
276
137
2356
382

Xenoblade Chronicles
Xenogears

Xenosaga Il

Xenosaga lll

Xenosaga |

Xevious 3D/G+

Ys

Zack & Wiki: Quest for Barbaros' Treasure
Zanac

Zombies Ate My Neighbors
Zork |
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Wii
PlayStation 1
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 2
PlayStation 1
Turbografx-16
Wii

NES

Genesis
Apple



